

Agenda 060820.pdf

VA Tuscany Woods Bid memo.pdf

VA1 IHTPD01 - Bid Results recommendation_06042020.pdf



**Special Meeting of the
HAMPSHIRE TOWNSHIP PARK DISTRICT
390 South Ave.
Board of Commissioners
June 8, 2020
6:15 p.m.
AGENDA**

I. Call to Order

II. Pledge of Allegiance

III. Approval of Agenda

IV. Citizens to be Heard

The public is invited to make an issue-oriented comment on any matter of public concern not otherwise on the agenda. The public comment may be no longer than 5 minutes in duration. Interrogation of the Park District Staff, President or Board of Commissioners will not be allowed at this time, nor will any comment from the Board. Personal invectives against Park District Staff or Elected Officials are not permitted.

V. New Business

- A. Tuscany Woods Park Improvements Bid Award

VI. Commissioner and Staff Comments

VII. Adjournment

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need assistance or special accommodations in order to participate in the meeting, please contact the Hampshire Township Park District Administration Office at (847) 683-2690 a minimum of 72 hours in advance of the scheduled meeting. Every effort will be made to allow for meeting participation.



Memorandum

To: Hampshire Park District Board of Commissioners
From: Laura Schraw, Executive Director
Date: June 8, 2020
Agenda Item: V.A.
Subject: Tuscany Woods Bid Award

Background

Please see the attached letter from EEI.

The base bid is within the original budget for the overall park development. During the site design, it was discovered that the storm sewer was not completed through the parking area as was initially believed. Because of the Engineer's estimate of probable cost and our budget, it was requested to the engineer that the parking lot be listed as an alternate. This allows us the option to determine if we want to include that additional expense (if we had enough funds available) in the park development since it would increase the budget beyond our original estimate.

With the award of the base bid, we are still on track to stay at our estimated budget.

Awarding the alternate bid is not in our current park budget. There are several items to consider in regards to awarding the Bid Alternate. First, our Capital budget does have additional funds (approximately \$75,000) that we have been planning to spend on the Seyller Park playground replacement, and that are required to stay in the Capital budget and will not be able to be used for debt certificate payments.

Part of this \$75,000 available is approximately \$50,934 of the funds that were bonded for Capital improvements several years ago (of the total \$140,000) that we have not spent on a specific capital project. We have an additional \$51,000 remaining of the \$147,000 that is owed by the developer for Phase II of Tuscany Woods (the cash has not been received for this yet) that will have to be spent at this park in the future. (There has been no movement or timeline for that second Phase that I have been made aware of at this time.) If we transfer no funds to Capital in FY22 and do not spend any funds at Seyller, it is estimated we will have approximately \$44,000 in Capital at the end of FY22.

Another factor to consider is that the Comprehensive Plan is planned to be approved at the June 22nd meeting, and in the recommendations is to redesign Seyller Park. If we are planning to completely redesign the park, there is a chance that the playground we are planning for might not be in the same location or even the same type of equipment we have in our other Hampshire Parks. Also, with the number of improvements needed at Seyller, it might be best to wait to replacement the playground until additional funds could be secured and we could apply for an OSLAD grant. As far as safety, we maintain this playground as required and can still get parts for replacement. Currently we have not been told that we have to remove this playground due to any safety concerns.

With the volume of users that are expected at Tuscany, primarily because of baseball, the dog park, flag football, etc., parking will immediately be a problem at such a high-use park. Staff's recommendation would be to award the bid and alternate bid for Tuscany Woods Park to expand the parking lot. Please note, this includes a center drive aisle and asphalt grindings for parking spaces which would have to be

paved in the future when funds were available. The grindings will provide the base for the remaining paving.

Recommendation

Please see EEI's Low Bid Acceptance Recommendation for Tuscany Woods Park Improvements for the final recommendation.



June 4, 2020

President and Board of Trustees
Hampshire Township Park District
c/o Laura Schraw, PLA/ASLA, Executive Director
390 South Avenue, P.O. Box 953
Hampshire, IL 60140-0953

Subject: Low Bid Acceptance Recommendation, Tuscany Woods Park Improvements, Hampshire, IL

Via e-mail to: laura@hampshireparkdistrict.org

Ladies and Gentlemen:

On May 29, 2020, Executive Director Schraw and I opened bids for the subject project. There were 8 bids submitted from the 23 plan holders. A plan holders list, Bid Summary and Bid Tabulation are attached for your information and review.

The bids were broken into a Base Bid and Bid Alternate No. 1 which covered the parking lot improvements. The Base Bids ranged from a low of \$226,877.41 to a high of \$347,678.55. Bid Alternate No. 1 bids ranged from a low of \$75,794.45 to a high of \$143,144.10. Our Engineer's Estimates were \$222,313.93 for the Base Bid and \$90,737.25 for Bid Alternate No. 1.

Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc., Huntley, Illinois was the low bidder for both the Base Bid (\$226,877.41) and Bid Alternate No. 1 (\$75,794.45).

This letter is to recommend acceptance of the Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. Base Bid in the amount of **\$226,877.41** for the Tuscany Woods Park Improvements. If you also decide to award Bid Alternate No. 1 for the parking lot improvements, we also recommend acceptance of the Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. bid for that work in the amount of **\$75,794.45**.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at your convenience.

Respectfully submitted,

ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES, INC.

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "John T. Whitehouse". The signature is fluid and cursive, with a large initial "J" and "W".

John T. Whitehouse, P.E. P.L.S.
Senior Project Manager

pc: JAM,CPD, File/EEI
Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc.

**PLAN HOLDER'S LIST
TUSCANY WOOD PARK IMPROVEMENTS
HAMPSHIRE TOWNSHIP PARK DISTRICT
VILLAGE OF HAMPSHIRE
KANE COUNTY, ILLINOIS**

Bid Opening 5/29/20 @ 11:00 AM

Stark & Son Trenching, Inc. 45W826 Rohrsen Road Hampshire, IL 60140-8477 Sent 09:15, 5-14-20 to	(Ed Powers) epowers@starkandson.com	847-683-2217 tel 847-683-2234 fax
Copenhaver Construction, Inc. Gilberts, IL 60136-9663 Sent: 09:32, 5-14-2020 to	(Livia Nelson) livia@copenhaverconstruction.com	847-428-6798 fax
Wilkinson Excavating, Inc. 725 E LaSalle Somonauk, IL 60552-9578 Sent: 09:37, 5-14-2020 to	(Jeff Wilkinson) jwilkinson187@comcast.net	815-498-9733 tel 815-498-9232 fax
Manusos General Contracting, Inc. 91 Christopher Way Fox Lake, IL 60020-1788 Sent: 09:52, 5-14-2020 to	(Laurie) manusos@manusosinc.com	847-973-0600 tel 847-973-0900 fax
Construct Connect 3825 Edwards Rd, Ste 800 Cincinnati, OH 45209 Sent 11:01, 5-14-2020 to	(Jessica Shipp) Jessica.Shipp@constructconnect.com	513-458-8581 tel 866-570-8187 fax
Swedberg & Associates, Inc. P.O. Box 333 Sycamore, IL 60175-0333 Sent 15:00, 5-14-2020 to	(Michele Dvorak) mdvorak@swedbergs.com	815-895-9116 tel 815-895-9324 fax
Curran Contracting, Inc. 2220 County Farm Road DeKalb, IL 60115-9401 Sent 09:51, 5-15-2020 to	(Kim Bolanowski) kbolanowski@currancontracting.com	815-758-8113 tel

<p>Team REIL, Inc. 17421 Marengo Road Union, IL 60180-9692 Sent 09:53, 5-15-2020 to</p>	<p>(Tom Greeny) tom@getreil.com</p>	<p>888-438-7345 tel 815-923-4303 fax</p>
<p>Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120-7305 Sent 09:54, 5-15-2020 to</p>	<p>(Jerry Kutrovatz) jerry@martam.com</p>	<p>847-608-6800 tel</p>
<p>J & R Herra, Inc. 210 E. North Street Elburn, IL 60119-9003 Sent 09:55, 5-15-2020 to</p>	<p>(Gary L. Koehring Jr.) gkoehring@jrherra.com</p>	<p>630-365-6266 tel 630-542-5401 cel</p>
<p>TAT Enterprises, Inc. 6546 Cherry Valley Road Kingston, IL 60145-8006 Sent 13:23, 5-15-2020 to</p>	<p>(Terry Todd) terry@tatenterpriseinc.com</p>	<p>847-338-5819 tel</p>
<p>BERGER 1205 N. Garland Road Wauconda, IL 60084-1011 Sent 13:25, 5-15-2020 to</p>	<p>(Joel Avitia) javitia@bergerexcavating.com</p>	<p>847-526-5457 tel</p>
<p>Wm. Tonyan & Sons, Inc. 1400 S. Illinois Rt. 31 McHenry, IL 60050-8270 Sent 15:13, 5-15-2020 to</p>	<p>(Donald Tonyan) don@wmtonyan.com</p>	<p>815-385-4466 tel</p>
<p>Champion Paving Corp. 221 Industrial Drive Hampshire, IL 60140-8996 Sent 09:45, 5-18-2020 to</p>	<p>(Mary Eileen Sullivan) championpaving@aol.com</p>	<p>847-683-8383 tel</p>
<p>Mercer Technologies Firm 1501 E. 15th Avenue #115 Gary, IN 46402 Sent 12:23, 5-18-2020 to</p>	<p>(Garrett Mercer) mercertechnologiesfirm@gmail.com</p>	

<p>Carmichael Construction, Inc. 1080 E. Grant Highway Marengo, IL 60152-3481 Sent 12:46, 5-18-2020 to</p>	<p>(Connie)</p> <p>connie@carmichaelconstruction.com</p>	<p>815-568-8337 tel</p>
<p>Innovation Landscape, Inc. P.O. Box 505 Plainfield, IL 60544-0505 Sent 09:50, 5-19-2020 to</p>	<p>(Nataly Perez)</p> <p>nataly@innovationlandscapeinc.com</p>	<p>815-557-0773 tel 815-327-3689 fax</p>
<p>Hacienda Landscaping, Inc. 17840 Grove Road Minooka, IL 60447-8618 Sent 10:22, 5-19-2020 to</p>	<p>(Jose Guzman Jr.)</p> <p>jguzmanhacienda@gmail.com</p>	<p>815-782-6493 tel</p>
<p>ORBIS Construction Company Inc. 4314-F W. Crystal Lake Road McHenry, IL 60050-4281 Sent 10:40, 5-19-2020 to</p>	<p>(Jenny LaRose)</p> <p>jlrose@orbisconstruction.com</p>	<p>888-966-7247 tel</p>
<p>H. Linden & Sons, Inc. 722 East South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545-1607 Sent 11:59, 5-20-2020 to</p>	<p>(Admin)</p> <p>admin@hlindensons.com</p>	<p>888-966-7247 tel</p>
<p>Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. P.O. Box 831 Huntley, IL 60142-0831 Sent 12:07, 5-20-2020 to</p>	<p>(Grace Foss)</p> <p>grace@schroederasphalt.com</p>	<p>815-923-4380 tel 815-923-4389 fax</p>
<p>APEX Construction Group 6100 N. Pulaski Road Chicago, IL 60646-5216 Sent 13:33, 5-20-2020 to</p>	<p>(Erik Olson)</p> <p>erik@apex-constructiongroup.com</p>	<p>847-849-7782 cell</p>
<p>Northwest Contractors, Inc. 200 Industrial Drive , Unit A Hampshire, IL 60140-7909 Sent 09:48, 5-21-2020 to</p>	<p>(Karen Ackmann)</p> <p>KAckmann@northwestcontractors.net</p>	<p>847-683-0550 tel</p>
<p>G. Fisher Commercial Construction, Inc. 2 S. Hanks Road, Suite C Aurora, IL 60506-8806 Sent 10:30, 5-27-2020 to</p>	<p>(Heather Torres)</p> <p>Htorres@fisher-construction.com</p>	<p>331-256-6847 tel</p>

BID SUMMARY
TUSCANY WOODS PARK IMPROVEMENTS
HAMPSHIRE TOWNSHIP PARK DISTRICT

BID SUMMARY BIDS RECEIVED 11:00 A.M. 6/14/19	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 52 Wheeler Road Sugar Grove, IL 60554	Stark & Son Trenching, Inc. 45W826 Rohrsen Road Hampshire, IL 60140-8477	Copenhaver Construction, Inc. 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136-9663	Wilkinson Excavating, Inc. 725 E LaSalle Somonauk, IL 60552-9578	Manusos General Contracting, Inc. 91 Christopher Way Fox Lake, IL 60020-1788	Swedberg & Associates, Inc. P.O. Box 333 Sycamore, IL 60175-0333
BASE BID (SITE WORK)	\$222,313.93	\$257,013.91	\$264,200.90	\$232,567.95	DID NOT BID	DID NOT BID
BID ALTERNATE NO. 1 (PARKING LOT)	\$90,737.25	\$75,974.70	\$111,956.50	\$98,389.50		
TOTAL BID	\$313,051.18	\$332,988.61	\$376,157.40	\$330,957.45		
BID BOND		X	X	X		
SIGNED BID		X	X	X		

BID SUMMARY
BIDS RECEIVED 11:00 A.M. 5/29/20

BID SUMMARY BIDS RECEIVED 11:00 A.M. 6/14/19	Curran Contracting, Inc. 2220 County Farm Road DeKalb, IL 60115-9401	Team REIL, Inc. 17421 Marengo Road Union, IL 60180-9692	Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120-7305	J & R Herra, Inc. 210 E. North Street Elburn, IL 60119-9003	TAT Enterprises, Inc. 6546 Cherry Valley Road Kingston, IL 60145-8006	BERGER 1205 N. Garland Road Wauconda, IL 60084-1011
BASE BID (SITE WORK)	DID NOT BID	DID NOT BID	\$320,490.65			
BID ALTERNATE NO. 1 (PARKING LOT)			\$124,514.00			
TOTAL BID			\$445,004.65			
BID BOND			X			
SIGNED BID			X			

BID SUMMARY
TUSCANY WOODS PARK IMPROVEMENTS
HAMPSHIRE TOWNSHIP PARK DISTRICT

BID SUMMARY BIDS RECEIVED 11:00 A.M. 6/14/19	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 52 Wheeler Road Sugar Grove, IL 60554	Wm. Tonyan & Sons, Inc. 1400 S. Illinois Rt. 31 McHenry, IL 60050-8270	Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group 2422 Center Street Rockford, IL 61108-7446	Mercer Technologies Firm 1501 E. 15th Avenue #115 Gary, IN 46402	Carmichael Construction, Inc. 1080 E. Grant Highway Marengo, IL 60152-3481	Innovation Landscape, Inc. P.O. Box 505 Plainfield, IL 60544-0505
BASE BID (SITE WORK)	\$222,313.93	DID NOT BID	\$285,389.62	DID NOT BID	DID NOT BID	DID NOT BID
BID ALTERNATE NO. 1 (PARKING LOT)	\$90,737.25		\$127,413.70			
TOTAL BID	\$313,051.18		\$412,803.32			
BID BOND			X			
SIGNED BID			X			

BID SUMMARY
BIDS RECEIVED 11:00 A.M. 5/29/20

BID SUMMARY BIDS RECEIVED 11:00 A.M. 6/14/19	Hacienda Landscaping, Inc. 17840 Grove Road Minooka, IL 60447-8618	H. Linden & Sons, Inc. 722 East South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545-1607	Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. P.O. Box 831 Huntley, IL 60142-0831	APEX Construction Group 6100 N. Pulaski Road Chicago, IL 60646-5216	Northwest Contractors, Inc. 200 Industrial Drive, Unit A Hampshire, IL 60140-7909	G. Fisher Commercial Construction, Inc. 2 S. Hanks Road, Suite C Aurora, IL 60506-8806
BASE BID (SITE WORK)	DID NOT BID	DID NOT BID	\$226,877.41	\$347,678.55	\$242,183.06	DID NOT BID
BID ALTERNATE NO. 1 (PARKING LOT)			\$75,794.45	\$143,144.10	\$112,704.61	
TOTAL BID			\$302,671.86	\$490,822.65	\$354,887.67	
BID BOND			X	X	X	
SIGNED BID			X	X	X	



**BID TABULATION
TUSCANY WOODS PARK IMPROVEMENTS
HAMPSHIRE TOWNSHIP PARK DISTRICT**

DENOTES MATHEMATICAL ERROR		BID TABULATION BIDS RECD 5-29-20 @ 11:00 AM		Copenhaver Construction, Inc. 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136-9663		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120-7305		Wilkinson Excavating, Inc. 725 E LaSalle Somonauk, IL 60552-9578		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. P.O. Box 831 Huntley, IL 60142-0831		APEX Construction Group 6100 N. Pulaski Road Chicago, IL 60646-5216		Stark & Son Trenching, Inc. 45W826 Rohrsen Road Hampshire, IL 60140-8477		Northwest Contractors, Inc. 200 Industrial Drive, Unit A Hampshire, IL 60140-7909		Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group 2422 Center Street Rockford, IL 61108-7446		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 52 Wheeler Road Sugar Grove, IL 60554-9595	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID																					
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	PERIMETER EROSION CONTROL BARRIER	LF	1500	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.37	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,125.00
3	INLET FILTERS WITH MAINTENANCE	EACH	6	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 190.80	\$ 1,144.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 404.25	\$ 2,425.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,590.00
4	COIR LOGS FOR CHANNEL STABILIZATION	EACH	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 231.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
5	TOPSOIL STRIP AND STOCKPILE	CY	800	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00
6	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION OR POTHOLING	EACH	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 288.75	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
7	EARTH EXCAVATION FOR ACCESS ROAD	CY	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 17.33	\$ 1,733.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	CA-6 AGGREGATE, 2", TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD	TON	135	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 30.61	\$ 4,132.35	\$ 35.20	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,970.00
9	ASPHALT REMOVAL, 2", WITH DISPOSAL	SY	595	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 2.31	\$ 1,374.45	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,272.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,925.00
10	ASPHALT REMOVAL, 3", WITH DISPOSAL	SY	174	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 2,505.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 3.47	\$ 603.78	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,480.00
11	AGGREGATE REMOVAL AND STOCKPILE	CY	95	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 50.40	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 712.50	\$ 17.33	\$ 1,646.35	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,042.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,375.00
12	EARTH EXCAVATION FOR CONCRETE PLAZA & BUILDING BASE	CY	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	REMOVE WATER SERVICE VAULT AND VALVE ASSEMBLIES	EACH	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	REMOVE 40 LF OF 1-1/4" TYPE 'K' COPPER WATER PIPE	EACH	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
15	CURB STOP AND CURB BOX, 1-1/4"	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,324.55	\$ 5,324.55	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
16	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO PRE-FAB BUILDING, 1-1/4", 50 LF	EACH	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
17	COMPACTED TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 25.41	\$ 508.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
18	HDPE ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 2", WITH SPLICE TO EXISTING	LF	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 124.54	\$ 3,113.50	\$ 38.75	\$ 968.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
19	ELECTRIC SERVICE CONNECTION TO PRE-FAB BUILDING	EACH	1	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 325.71	\$ 325.71	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
20	BALL FIELD LIGHTING RE-ROUTE	LF	130	\$ 92.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 36.54	\$ 4,750.20	\$ 9.25	\$ 1,202.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00
21	SANITARY SEWAGE HOLDING TANK, 2,000 GALLONS	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,507.50	\$ 7,507.50	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
22	6" PVC (SDR-26) SANITARY SEWER	LF	300	\$ 56.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 68.15	\$ 20,445.00	\$ 49.30	\$ 14,790.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00
23	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, TYPE 'A', 48" DIA.	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,042.50	\$ 4,042.50	\$ 4,570.00	\$ 4,570.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
24	SANITARY SEWER CONNECTION TO PRE-FAB BUILDING, 4" SCH 40	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 288.75	\$ 288.75	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
25	COMPACTED TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25.41	\$ 1,270.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
26	CONNECTION TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN, 12" RCP	EACH	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
27	12" RCP STORM SEWER	FOOT	115	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 34.65	\$ 3,984.75	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,025.00
28	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 'C', 24" DIA. WITH FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,859.55	\$ 1,859.55	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
29	12" IN-LINE NYLOPLAST STRUCTURE WITH SQUARE C.I. GRATE	EACH	5	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 866.25	\$ 4,331.25	\$ 930.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
30	8" PVC (SDR-26) STORM DRAIN	LF	97	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,074.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,141.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,746.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 5,601.75	\$ 41.50	\$ 4,025.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,425.00
31	6" PVC (SDR-26) STORM DRAIN	LF	45	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 621.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00
32	COMPACTED TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	15	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 25.41	\$ 381.15	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00
33	REMOVE AND REUSE AGGREGATE FROM TEMPORARY ACCESS RO	TON	135	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 17.33	\$ 2,339.55	\$ 18.90	\$ 2,551.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00
34	AGG. BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 4", CA-6 FOR CONCRETE PLAZA	SY	678	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,068.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 24,408.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,440.80	\$ 7.54	\$ 5,112.12	\$ 8.75	\$ 5,932.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,746.00
35	AGG. BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 16", CA-6, FOR PRE-FAB BUILDING	SY	61	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 960.75	\$ 26.44	\$ 1,612.84	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,135.00
36	P.C.C. SLAB, 5" WITH WWR, 3,500 PSI	SF	6,105	\$ 7.00	\$ 42,735.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 48,840.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 50,366.25	\$ 7.95	\$ 48,534.75	\$ 7.20	\$ 43,956.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 73,260.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 62,881.50	\$ 9.20	\$ 56,166.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 42,735.00
37	AGGREGATE BASE FINE GRADING AND COMPACTION, ENTRANCE F	SY	247	\$ 3.00	\$ 741.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,729.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 370.50	\$ 15.60	\$ 3,853.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 16.02	\$ 3,956.94	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,049.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,729.00
38	HMA BINDER COURSE, 2-1/4", IL-19.0, N50	TON	32	\$ 107.00	\$ 3,424.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 3,904.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,944.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 132.83	\$ 4,250.56	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,880.00
39	HMA SURFACE COURSE, 2", MIX "C", N50	TON	29	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 2,726.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 3,828.00	\$ 144.38	\$ 4,187.02	\$ 103.00	\$ 2,987.0		

**BID TABULATION
TUSCANY WOODS PARK IMPROVEMENTS
HAMPSHIRE TOWNSHIP PARK DISTRICT**

DENOTES MATHEMATICAL ERROR		BID TABULATION BIDS RECD 5-29-20 @ 11:00 AM		Copenhaver Construction, Inc. 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136-9663		Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120-7305		Wilkinson Excavating, Inc. 725 E LaSalle Somonauk, IL 60552-9578		Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. P.O. Box 831 Huntley, IL 60142-0831		APEX Construction Group 6100 N. Pulaski Road Chicago, IL 60646-5216		Stark & Son Trenching, Inc. 45W826 Rohrsen Road Hampshire, IL 60140-8477		Northwest Contractors, Inc. 200 Industrial Drive, Unit A Hampshire, IL 60140-7909		Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group 2422 Center Street Rockford, IL 61108-7446		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 52 Wheeler Road Sugar Grove, IL 60554-9595	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
41	AGG BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 8", CA-6, MULTI-USE PATH	SY	1,506	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,072.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,060.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,048.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,048.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,072.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 10,617.30	\$ 11.55	\$ 17,394.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,060.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 21,084.00
42	HMA SURFACE COURSE, 2", MIX "C", N50, MULTI-USE PATH	TON	169	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,590.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 21,125.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 20,618.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 15,886.00	\$ 116.40	\$ 19,671.60	\$ 106.70	\$ 18,032.30	\$ 112.04	\$ 18,934.76	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,590.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,590.00
43	TOPSOIL RESPREAD, MIN. 6" THICKNESS	SY	4,800	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 8,400.00
44	FERTILIZER, NITROGEN (90 LB/AC)	POUND	89.3	\$ 1.00	\$ 89.30	\$ 3.50	\$ 312.55	\$ 3.00	\$ 267.90	\$ 0.80	\$ 71.44	\$ 4.50	\$ 401.85	\$ 4.05	\$ 361.67	\$ 4.33	\$ 386.67	\$ 1.85	\$ 165.21	\$ 4.00	\$ 357.20
45	FERTILIZER, PHOSPHORUS (90 LB/AC)	POUND	89.3	\$ 1.00	\$ 89.30	\$ 3.50	\$ 312.55	\$ 3.00	\$ 267.90	\$ 0.80	\$ 71.44	\$ 4.50	\$ 401.85	\$ 4.05	\$ 361.67	\$ 4.33	\$ 386.67	\$ 1.85	\$ 165.21	\$ 4.00	\$ 357.20
46	FERTILIZER, POTASSIUM (90 LB/AC)	POUND	89.3	\$ 1.00	\$ 89.30	\$ 3.50	\$ 312.55	\$ 3.00	\$ 267.90	\$ 0.80	\$ 71.44	\$ 4.50	\$ 401.85	\$ 4.05	\$ 361.67	\$ 4.33	\$ 386.67	\$ 1.85	\$ 165.21	\$ 4.00	\$ 357.20
47	SEED, IDOT CLASS I, LAWN MIXTURE	ACRE	0.99	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 0.84	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 4,514.40	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 3,103.65	\$ 4,389.00	\$ 4,345.11	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,623.50	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,772.00
48	EXCELSIOR BLANKET	SY	4,800	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 8,304.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,600.00
	TOTAL FOR BASE BID ITEMS 1-48				\$ 264,200.90		\$ 320,490.65		\$ 232,567.95		\$ 226,877.41		\$ 346,958.55		\$ 257,013.90		\$ 248,165.24		\$ 285,389.62		\$ 222,309.60
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
49	INLET FILTERS WITH MAINTENANCE	EACH	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 190.80	\$ 190.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 404.25	\$ 404.25	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00
50	COIR LOGS FOR CHANNEL STABILIZATION	EACH	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 231.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
51	CA-1 AGGREGATE, 6", TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD	TON	400	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 34.65	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,800.00
52	15" RCP STORM SEWER	FOOT	119	\$ 79.00	\$ 9,401.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,735.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,403.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 9,282.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 40.43	\$ 4,811.17	\$ 62.25	\$ 7,407.75	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,165.00
53	15" RCP FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,598.75	\$ 2,598.75	\$ 665.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
54	12" RCP STORM SEWER	FOOT	268	\$ 74.00	\$ 19,832.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 12,328.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 8,710.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 14,472.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 10,988.00	\$ 34.65	\$ 9,286.20	\$ 56.00	\$ 15,008.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,380.00
55	RR2 RIP-RAP OVER GEOTEXTILE	SY	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 892.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 63.53	\$ 952.95	\$ 70.50	\$ 1,057.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00
56	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 'A', 48" DIA. WITH FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,849.39	\$ 2,849.39	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
57	COMPACTED TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	105	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 25.41	\$ 2,668.05	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,675.00
58	REMOVE AND REUSE AGGREGATE FROM TEMPORARY ACCESS RO	TON	400	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 13.86	\$ 5,544.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00
59	SUB-GRADE FINE GRADING AND COMPACTION, PARKING LOT	SY	2,210	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 31,824.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 4.62	\$ 10,210.20	\$ 11.95	\$ 26,409.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,735.00
60	AGG BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 8", CA-6, PARKING LOT CENTER AISLE	SY	980	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 6,909.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 11,319.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,720.00
61	BITUMINOUS ASPHALT GRINDINGS, 6" FOR PARKING SPACES	SY	1,304	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,432.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,560.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,824.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,216.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 20,342.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,608.00	\$ 15.02	\$ 19,586.08	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,040.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,824.00
62	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT (2.25 LB/SY)	POUND	2,595	\$ 0.10	\$ 259.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,076.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 778.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.95	\$ 0.30	\$ 778.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 778.50	\$ 0.29	\$ 752.55	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.95	\$ 0.35	\$ 908.25
63	HMA BINDER COURSE, 2-1/4", IL-19.0, N50	TON	146	\$ 107.00	\$ 15,622.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 16,790.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 17,812.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 13,432.00	\$ 98.40	\$ 14,366.40	\$ 90.20	\$ 13,169.20	\$ 94.71	\$ 13,827.66	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,140.00
64	HMA SURFACE COURSE, 2", MIX "C", N50	TON	130	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 12,220.00	\$ 110.40	\$ 14,352.00	\$ 101.20	\$ 13,156.00	\$ 106.26	\$ 13,813.80	\$ 103.00	\$ 13,390.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,700.00
	TOTAL FOR BID ALTERNATE NO. 1 ITEMS 49 - 64				\$ 111,956.50		\$ 124,514.00		\$ 98,389.50		\$ 75,794.45		\$ 143,144.10		\$ 75,974.70		\$ 112,715.05		\$ 127,513.70		\$ 90,737.25
	GRAND TOTAL FOR BID ITEMS 1 - 64				\$ 376,157.40		\$ 445,004.65		\$ 330,957.45		\$ 302,671.86		\$ 490,102.65		\$ 332,988.60		\$ 360,880.29		\$ 412,903.32		\$ 313,046.85